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New Romney Town Council

Bank Reconciliation as at 28th February 2021

Amount (£)

Opening Balance as at 1 April 2020 1,035,590.24

Add Receipts to 28th February 2021 405,940.46

Sub Total 1,441,530.70

SubtractPayments to 28th February 2021 198,396.32

Met By:

National savings Income Bond 651,453.00

Nat West Business Reserve Account Balance at 28th February 2021

475,447.23

Lloyds Bank Business Account Balance at 28th February 2021

48,738.91

Unity Trust Account Balance at 28th February 2021

67,889.83

Nat West Current Account Balance at 28th February 2021

500.00

Less Outstanding Cheques/Transfers 894.59

Plus Outstanding Credits/Lodgements 0.00 -394.59

Outstanding Cheques/Transfers:

Chq No Amount (£) Difference 0.00

9732 5.00 Outstanding Lodgements:

176 60.00 Amount (£)

189 80.20

9794 236.91

9795 193.25

9796 214.23

9797 105.00

Total 894.59 Total 0.00

Prepared By:  C T Morris  BSc (Hons)  MAAT - 30th March 2021

Closing Balance as at 28th February 2021 1,243,134.38

Total Bank Balance as at 28th February 2021 1,243,134.38
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New Romney Town Council

2020/2021 Receipts

February 2021

Total Total Bank  VAT Town Grant Use of Reserve  Sports Allot The Hut & Flag Ass Comm Way GrantConeyMisc

Receipts Banked Precept & Inv Reclaim Hall Fun T Hall Misc Contra Funds Field & -ments Greens Winch -staff Rooms Hall -leaves Fun Banks

Int -ed House ding & Admin Maude ding

Brought Forward 402632.48402632.48 366369.00270.47 0.00 5798.00 0.00 200.00 667.00330.0018940.08 500.001849.94 450.005094.01 0.00 36.001300.00827.98 0.00 0.000.00

3.2.21 Baby Seashells 505 200.00 200.00c 200.00

9.2.21 Shaw Rabson 506 579.80 579.80c 579.80

1.2.21 MPFA S/O 100.00 100.00c 100.00

5.2.21

Allotment Plot Tenant

FPI 110.00 110.00c 110.00

8.2.21 E Prior & Son - 550.00 550.00c 550.00

17.2.21Magnox Ltd - 999.00 999.00c 999.00

22.2.21Allotment Plot Tenant FPI 110.00 110.00c 110.00

26.2.21Wing Surf Ltd FPI 650.00 650.00c 300.00 350.00

4.2.21 National Westminster NSIB 442 5.53 5.53c 0.11 5.42

28.2.21National Westminster  442 3.65 3.65c 3.65

Monthly Total 3307.98 3307.98 0.00 3.76 0.00 579.80999.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 525.42 100.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00550.000.00

Cummulative Total 405940.46405940.46 366369.00274.23 0.00 6377.80999.00 200.00 667.00330.0019465.50 600.001849.94 450.005444.01 0.00 36.001500.00827.98 0.00550.000.00

Cross Cast 405940.46

Prepared By:  C T Morris  BSc (Hons)  MAAT  30th March 2021

New Romney Town Council New Romney Town Council

List of Receipts (inc. VAT) - February 2021 Summary of Receipts (exc. VAT) - February 2021

3.2.21 Baby Seashells 505 200.00Community Hall/Nursery - Rent Precept

9.2.21 Shaw Rabson 506 579.80Town Hall House - Rent Bank & Investment Interest

1.2.21 MPFA S/O 100.00Maude Pavilion & Sports Field - Rent Town Hall House - Net Rent

5.2.21

Allotment Plot Tenant

FPI 110.00Allotment Gardens Deposits Reserve Fund Grant Funding

8.2.21 E Prior & Son - 550.00Coney Banks - Grazing rent Use of Town Hall & Admin

17.2.21Magnox Ltd - 999.00Grant funding

Reserve Funds - Allotment Deposits/Cap Proj Inc Exps  

22.2.21Allotment Plot Tenant FPI 110.00Allotment Gardens Deposits Reserve Fund & Hut & Winch Dposits

26.2.21Wing Surf Ltd FPI 650.00Hut & Winch Site Deposits Reserve Fund & Rent Sports Field & Maude Pavilion 

4.2.21 National Westminster NSIB 442 5.53Capital Proj Inc Expns Reserve/Bank & Investment Interest Allotments - Rent

28.2.21National Westminster  442 3.65Bank & Investment Interest Contra

The Greens - Funfair

The Greens - TS Veteran Sea Cadets

Hut & Winch - Rent

Assembly Rooms

Community Hall

Wayleaves

Grant Funding - Amenities

Coney Banks - Grazing Fees

Total 3307.98

VAT

Prepared By:  C T Morris  BSc (Hons)  MAAT  30th March 2021

Total

200.00

0.00

0.00

550.00

F&GP Committee Amenities Committee

Date Name Ref:

0.00

3307.98

0.00

0.00

350.00

0.00

0.00

3.76

579.80

999.00

0.00



525.42

100.00

0.00

0.00
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New Romney Town Council Final

2020/2021 Payments Plan

February 2021 ning

Admin  Care Paye, NI Misc Town Town Mayor'sPrint  Petty Office Admin  Reserve VAT Sports Fairfield Allot The Flag Ass Comm Misc Plan

Salaries -taking & Student & Hall Hall Allow & Stat Cash Equip & Misc Funds Field & Rd Rec -ments Greens staff Rooms Hall -ning

Salaries Loan Pensions House Maude

189337.81 44314.1315146.0512567.73 21694.689416.11 65.71 0.0021.001300.001948.2835281.4723520.1410808.69 719.501968.091874.232847.73625.005046.77 150.0022.500.00

4.2.21 M Coleman Arboricultural Service 9792 496.46c 82.74 118.00 75.72 165.00 55.00

4.2.21 EDF Energy Customers Ltd 9793 8.66c 0.41 8.25

8.2.21 South East Waste & Property Maint F/P 260.00c 260.00

12.2.21 Salaries    M11 F/P 6470.37c 4471.01 1976.95 22.41

22.2.21 Rolfes DIY LLP 9794 236.91 42.00 108.86 39.46 46.59

22.2.21 BILT Builders Merchants 9795 193.25 32.21 161.04

22.2.21 British Telecommunications Plc 9796 214.23 178.53 35.70

23.2.21 Action with Communities in Rural Kent 9797 105.00 105.00

25.2.21 Wellers Law Group Ltd F/P 240.00c 200.00 40.00

1.2.21 British Gas D/D 246.08c 11.72 234.36

1.2.21 British Gas D/D 142.52c 135.74 6.78

12.2.21 Business Stream D/D 4.54c 4.54

12.2.21 EDF Energy Customers Ltd D/D 32.81c 31.25 1.56

12.2.21 EDF Energy Customers Ltd D/D 15.35c 0.73 14.62

15.2.21 British Gas D/D 186.78c 8.89 177.89

15.2.21 British Gas D/D 72.54c 69.09 3.45

22.2.21 Business Stream D/D 64.18c 64.18

26.12.21Veolia ES (UK) Plc D/D 62.83c 52.36 10.47

16.2.21 Unity Trust Bank D/D 6.00c 6.00

Monthly Total 9058.51 4471.01 1976.95 0.00 0.00 292.98 42.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.80 0.00 274.12 0.00 118.00 543.35 173.25 55.00 491.05 0.00 0.000.00

Cummulative Total 198396.32 48785.1417123.0012567.73 21694.689709.09107.71 0.0021.001300.001948.2835902.2723520.1411082.81 719.502086.092417.583020.98680.005537.82 150.0022.500.00

Amenities Committee

Date Payee Ref: Total

Personnel Panel F&GP Committee
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New Romney Town Council Final New Romney Town Council Final

List of Payments (inc. VAT) - February 2021 Summary of Payments (exc. VAT) - February 2021

4.2.21 M Coleman Arboricultural Service 9792 496.46Grounds maintenance Admin Salaries

4.2.21 EDF Energy Customers Ltd 9793 8.66The Greens - Electricity Caretaking Salaries

8.2.21 South East Waste & Property Maint F/P 260.00Allotment Gardens - Waste clearance Paye, NI & Student Loan 

12.2.21 Salaries    M11 F/P 6470.37Admin/Caretaking salaries Personnel Misc & Pensions 

22.2.21 Rolfes DIY LLP 9794 236.91Maintenance materials & small tooling Town Hall

22.2.21 BILT Builders Merchants 9795 193.25Allotment Gardens - Maintenance materials Town Hall House

22.2.21 British Telecommunications Plc 9796 214.23Admin & Misc - Phone/internet Mayor's Allowance

23.2.21 Action with Communities in Rural Kent 9797 105.00 Printing & Stationery

25.2.21 Wellers Law Group Ltd F/P 240.00 Petty Cash

1.2.21 British Gas D/D 246.08 Office Equipment

1.2.21 British Gas D/D 142.52 Admin & Misc

12.2.21 Business Stream D/D 4.54

12.2.21 EDF Energy Customers Ltd D/D 32.81 Reserve Funds - 

12.2.21 EDF Energy Customers Ltd D/D 15.35 Sports Field & Maude Pavilion

15.2.21 British Gas D/D 186.78 Fairfield Road Recreation Ground

15.2.21 British Gas D/D 72.54 Allotments

22.2.21 Business Stream D/D 64.18 The Greens

26.12.21Veolia ES (UK) Plc D/D 62.83 Flagstaff

16.2.21 Unity Trust Bank D/D 6.00 Assembly Rooms

Community Hall

Amenities Misc

Planning

VAT

Total

Total 9058.51



Town Hall - Gas

Assembly Rooms - Drainage

Town Hall - Waste

Admin & Misc - Bank charges



Town Hall - Gas

Town Hall - Drainage

Town Hall - Electricity

Assembly Rooms - Electricity

Assembly Rooms - Gas

Admin & Misc - Subscriptions

Admin & Misc - Legal fees

Assembly Rooms - Gas

4471.01

1976.95

42.00

0.00

0.00

292.98

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

620.80



0.00

0.00

118.00

543.35



9058.51

173.25

55.00

274.12

491.05

0.00

0.00

0.00


